ENERGY AND ENVIRONMENT CABINET
Steven L. Beshear Leonard K. Peters
Governor Department for Environmental Protection Secretary
Division of Waste Management
200 Fair Oaks, 2™ Floor
Frankfort, Kentucky 40601-1190
www.kentucky.gov

November 1, 2013

Ms. Rachel Blumenfeld

US Department of Energy
Portsmouth/Paducah Project Site Office
PO Box 1410

Paducah, Kentucky 42002

RE: Extension Request for Submittal of Comments to the Five-Year Review of Remedial
Actions at the Paducah Gaseous Diffusion Plant (DOE/LX/07-1289&D1)
Paducah Gaseous Diffusion Plant
Paducah, McCracken County, Kentucky
KY8-890-008-982

Ms. Blumenfeld:

The Kentucky Division of Waste Management (Division) requests an extension for the
submittal date of comments to the Five-Year Review of Remedial Actions at the Paducah
Gaseous Diffusion Plant by 7 days. This extension is being requested to allow time to confer
and align the Division’s comments with those of EPA to the extent possible. In accordance with
FFA Section XXIX.B.6, the Division believes that “good cause” exists for this extension request,
which revises the submittal due date for the abovementioned document from November 1, 2013
to November &, 2013.

If you have any questions or require additional information, please contact Todd Mullins
at (502) 564-6716, or e-mail at todd.mullins @ky.gov.
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Ms. Rachel Blumenfeld
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November 1, 2013

Sincerely,

i

April J. Webb, P.E., Manager
Hazardous Waste Branch

AJW:tm:lww

ec: Jennifer Tufts, US EPA - Region 4, Tufts.Jennifer @.epa.gov
Jon Richards, US EPA — Region 4; Richards.jon @epa.gov
William E. Murphie, DOE — Paducah; William.murphie @lex.doe.gov
Jennifer Woodard, DOE — Paducah, Jennifer. Woodard @lex.doe.gov
Rich Bonczek, DOE — Lexington, Rich.Bonczek @lex.doe.gov
Lisa Santoro, DOE — Paducah; lisa.santoro@lex.doe.gov
Kim Crenshaw, DOE — Paducah, kim.crenshaw @lex.doe.gov
Mark Duff, LATAKY - Kevil; mark.duff@lataky.com
Myrna Redfield, LATAKY - Kevil, Myrna.Redfield @lataky.com
John Wesley Morgan, LATAKY — Kevil, John.Morgan @lataky.com
Jana White, LATAKY — Kevil; jana.white @lataky.com
Darla Bowen, LATAKY — Kevil; darla.bowen @lataky.com
Jessica Lemus, LATAKY — Kevil; Jessica.lemus @]lataky.com
Tracey Duncan, P2S — Paducah; tracey.duncan @lex.doe.gov
Rebecca Wren, P2S — Paducah, Rebecca.Wren @lex.doe.gov
Christa Dailey, P2S — Paducah, christa.dailey @lex.doe.gov
Bethany Jones, P2S — Paducah; Bethany.jones @lex.doe.gov
Jim Ethridge, CAB — Paducah; jim @pgdpcab.org
Matt McKinley, CHFS — Frankfort, matthewW.mckinley @ky.gov
Stephanie Brock, CHFS — Frankfort, StephanieC.Brock @ky.gov
Nathan Garner, CHFS — Frankfort; Nathan.garner @ky.eov
Todd Mullins, KDWM - Frankfort; Todd.Mullins @ky.gov
Jeff Gibson, KDWM — Frankfort, Jeffrey.Gibson @ky.gov
Gaye Brewer, KDWM - Paducah, gaye.brewer @ky.gov
Leo Williamson, KDWM — Frankfort, Leo.Williamson @ky.gov
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